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Fausse Point Wknd

Guadalajara Lunch Run

Dist Turn Road Clock

Start at Lake Fausse Point State Park

Go North on Levee Road 7:30 AM 0.00 mi.

in 7.90 miles Turn left on to LA-3083 / Bayou Allexander Hwy 7:41 AM 7.90 mi.

in 3.20 miles Turn right on LA-3083 (Coteau Holmes) 7:45 AM 11.10 mi.

in 0.70 miles Turn left on to LA-679 7:46 AM 11.80 mi.

in 4.30 miles Turn left on to LA-86 / Daspit Rd 7:52 AM 16.10 mi.

in 1.40 miles STOP at Patio Restaurant (Loreauville) 7:53 AM 17.50 mi.

Continue East on LA-86 / Main St 9:38 AM 17.50 mi.

in 1.80 miles Turn right on to LA-344 / Bridge St (Loreauville) 9:41 AM 19.30 mi.

in 0.30 miles Turn right on LA-344 / Sugar Oaks Rd 9:42 AM 19.60 mi.

in 5.80 miles Turn left on to Par Rd 608 / Northside Rd 9:49 AM 25.40 mi.

in 1.90 miles Turn right on to Belle Pl 9:52 AM 27.30 mi.

in 0.20 miles Take exit #2 on Traffic circle on to LA-320 9:53 AM 27.50 mi.

in 2.50 miles STOP at Food-N-Fun 9:57 AM 30.00 mi.

Go back Northeast on LA-320 10:17 AM 30.00 mi.

in 0.30 miles Turn right on to LA-87 / Old Jeanerette Rd 10:18 AM 30.30 mi.

in 5.60 miles Turn left on LA-87 / Bayside St (Jeanerette) 10:25 AM 35.90 mi.

in 0.05 miles Turn right on LA-87 10:26 AM 35.95 mi.

in 16.00 miles Turn right on to Katy Bridge Rd 10:45 AM 51.95 mi.

in 0.50 miles Turn left on to LA-182 10:46 AM 52.45 mi.

in 1.60 miles Turn right on to LA-3211 (Franklin) 10:49 AM 54.05 mi.

in 1.40 miles STOP at Guadalajara Mexican Grill 10:52 AM 55.45 mi.

Continue SW on LA-3211  12:37 PM 55.45 mi.

in 0.03 miles Make U-Turn on LA-3211 12:38 PM 55.48 mi.

in 0.50 miles Turn left on to Yokley Rd 12:40 PM 55.98 mi.

in 1.80 miles Turn left on to LA-182 12:44 PM 57.78 mi.

in 1.60 miles Turn left on to LA-83 12:50 PM 59.38 mi.

in 6.70 miles Keep left on LA-83 12:57 PM 66.08 mi.

in 19.70 miles STOP at Wheel Inn (Lydia) 1:18 PM 85.78 mi.

Continue North on LA-83 2:03 PM 85.78 mi.

in 0.30 miles Go straight on to Darnell Road 2:04 PM 86.08 mi.

in 4.40 miles Go straight on to LA-320 / Belle Place Olivier Rd 2:10 PM 90.48 mi.

in 2.40 miles at Traffic Circle take 1st exit on to LA-86 / Loreauville Rd 2:13 PM 92.88 mi.

in 5.70 miles Turn right on to LA-345 / Coteau Holmes Rd 2:21 PM 98.58 mi.

in 1.20 miles Go straight on to LA-679 / Coteau Holmes Rd 2:22 PM 99.78 mi.

in 3.00 miles Turn right on to Bayou Alexandre Rd (Coteau Holmes) 2:26 PM 102.78 mi.

in 4.00 miles Turn right on to Par Rd 169 / Bayou Benoit Levee Rd 2:32 PM 106.78 mi.

in 7.70 miles Turn right on to Lake Fausse Point State Park 2:40 PM 114.48 mi.

in 0.05 miles END at Lake Fausse Point State Park 2:41 PM 114.53 mi.

TOTAL TIME / DISTANCE 7:11:00 114.53 mi.

Total Dist
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